Other (1,350)   1,350

23,526,438   41,638,397

Annual surplus 17,208,420$   6,734,727$

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF WOOD BUFFALO
Notes to Non-Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended December 31, 2018

Page 39

24. Restatement of prior year

A contribution of tangible capital assets was not reported in 2017.  As a result, tangible capital assets and
accumulated surplus - capital in the non-consolidated statement of financial position, and contributions of
tangible capital assets and amortization expense in the non-consolidated statement of operations, were
understated in the December 31, 2017 non-consolidated financial statements.  The notes to the non-
consolidated financial statement have been adjusted accordingly.  The impact of the correction of the error
on the 2017 non-consolidated financial statements is as follows:

25. Approval of financial statements

These financial statements were approved by Management and presented to the Council on April 9, 2019.

Non-Consolidated Statement of Financial Position As Reported Adjustment Restated

Non-financial assets

Tangible capital assets 3,902,417,456$   23,831,621$   3,926,249,077$

Accumulated surplus

Capital 4,128,469,884   23,831,621   4,152,301,505

Expenses:

Roads, streets, walks, lighting* 47,954,088 197,235 48,151,323

Storm sewers and drainage* 3,898,697 22,416 3,921,113

Water supply and distribution* 67,772,034 24,265 67,796,299

Wastewater treatment and disposal* 19,639,066 92,474 19,731,540

139,263,885 336,390 139,600,275

Other:

Contribution of tangible capital assets 5,698,606   24,168,011   29,866,617

Impact on annual surplus (133,565,279)$   23,831,621$   (109,733,658)$

* changes reflected in amortization expense in note 15

 changes reflected in the transportation and environmental use and protection sections in note 19

2017 Balances

Non-Consolidated Statement of Operations